

# Town of Hopkinton

## **Office of Select Board**

**Neal Cass** 

330 Main Street, Hopkinton NH 03229-2627 - (603) 746-3170 - www.hopkinton-nh.gov

# SELECT BOARD - BUDGET WORK SESSION AGENDA MONDAY NOVEMBER 20, 2023 – 5:30 PM

#### TO ATTEND VIA ZOOM:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/340316049

Join via phone: 1 (646) 558-8656 Meeting ID: 340 316 049

### I. CALL TO ORDER

### II. ADMINISTRATIVE

- i. Approval of Consent Agenda (03)
- ii. Approval of the Public Meeting Minutes November 13, 2023 (04A)
- iii. Approval of the Non-Public Minutes November 13, 2023-Session I (04B)
- iv. Approval of the Non-Public Minutes November 13, 2023-Session II (04C)

## **III. BUDGET PRESENTATIONS (05)** Note: booklet page number ()

- Joint meeting with the Webster Select Board
  - i. 5:30 Transfer Station(40), Solid Waste-Landfill(41) Dan Blanchette Solid Waste-Community Well(42)
  - ii. 6:00 Capital Expenditures(53)

#### IV. PREPARATION OF THE SELECT BOARD BUDGET

## V. ADJOURNMENT

Next Meeting: Monday, November 27, 2023, 5:30 – Budget Work Session Finalization of Select Board Budget

The Select Board may enter into Non-Public Session, if so voted, under the Terms and Conditions of RSA 91-A:3 II a~I All items on this agenda are subject to change without notice.